
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

(Bureau ofIudian Affairs Social Senrices 638 Savings Carry Over; Authorization ofExpenditures 

(Tohouo O'odham Department ofHuman Senrices - Division ofFamily Assistance and Division 


ofChUd Welfare FYOI BIA 638 Supplement Budget ModiD.cation Number 1)) 


RESOLUTION NO. 01-200 

WHEREAS, itwas determined that the Bureau ofIndian Affairs SocialSenrlces 638 contracthad 

savmgsof580,418.00inAdministrativeFundsandsavingsof52,048,128.16inWelfare 

Assistance totaling 52,128,546.16 from Fiscal Years 1997 through 1999; and 

WHEREAS, 	 throughResolution No. 2000-463authorizationwasapprovedto utlllze 569,892.76to 

oft-set the Human Services Executive Office FY 01 Tribal Base Appropriations; and 

5126,403.02 to be used to temporarlly oft-set the Social Senrice' FY 01 Tribal Base 

Appropriation totaling 5196,295.78; and 

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Department of Human Senrices is presently operating the 

Divisions of Family Assistance and Chlld Welfare Divisions through an approved 

FYOIBIA 638 Supplement Budget; and 

WHEREAS, a budget modUlcation has been submitted and an additional amount of532,850.47 

is requested to include Indirect Cost Hue which was not included in the original 

budget. The modUlcation includes the reclassUlcation ofa TWEP Specialistposition 

to an Administrative Assistant position and modUles other Hue items; and 

WHEREAS, the original amount requested was 5196,295.78 and with the increased amount of 

532,850.47 brings the new total to 5229,146.25. 

NOW ,THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Councll hereby 

authorizes and approves: 

1. 	 The increased amount requested from the carry over savings of532,850.47 for 

Indirect Costs; and the modiD.cations which include the reclassUlcation and 

modifying other Hue items per the attached FY 2001 Division of Family 

Assistance and Division of Chlld Welfare BIA 638 Supplement Budget 

modUlcation Number 1. 

2. 	 TheTohono O'odhamNation's Ol1lcialstowit: The ChairmanandVice-Chairman 

and any designated official are hereby authorized to negotiate and execute the 

grant. 

http:532,850.47
http:5229,146.25
http:532,850.47
http:5196,295.78
http:of532,850.47
http:5196,295.78
http:5126,403.02
http:569,892.76
http:52,128,546.16


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 


10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 


RESOLUTION NO. 01-200 

(Bureau ofIndian Aftairs Social Services 638 Savings Carry Over; Authorization of Expenditures 

(Tohono O'odham Department ofUuman Services - Division of Famlly Assistance and Division of 

Chlld Welfare nOI BIA 638 Supplement Budget Modification Number I)) 

Page20U 


The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Councll on the 08TH. 

Day ofMAY. 2001 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,017.4 FOR; 128.1 

AGAINST; -0- VOTING; andlOl] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Councll by Section 1 

m. of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono 
O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting De nputy Assistant Secretary­
IndianAffairs (Operations) on March 6,1986, pursuant to Section 16ofthe Act ofJune18.1914(48 
Stat. 984). 

TOHONO O'~HAM LEGISLATIVE C~L~ . 

~1at1.ec~~ 
~daYOf ~~ .2001 


eSecretary 

,20 6'1 

Said Resolution wassubmlttedforapprovalto theofficeoftheChairmanoftheTohono O'Odham 
Nation on the J'%t!! day of ~ • 20 PI. at.&2! ~o'clock.e .M.• 
pursuant to the p~ovislons ofSection 5 0 cle VII ofthe Constitutionandwillbecome effective 
upon his approval or upon his fallure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of 

submittal. 

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 
/ 

ODth~ayOf ~ ~APPROVED ,zo..£L 

I] DISAPPROVED at £!!) ¥ o'clock. 4-.M. 

~d 
"'F:DWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman 
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 


10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 


RESOLUTION NO. 01-200 

(Bureau ofIndian Affairs Social Services 638 Savings Carry OVer; Authorization ofExpenditures 

(Tohono O'odham DepartmentofHuman Services - Division of FamDyAssistance and Division of 

ChDd Welfare FYOI BIA 638 Supplement Budget Modification Number 1)) 

Page30f3 

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 22- day of 

~ ,20 ~I ,at /2- '09 o'clock, / .M. 



RESOLUTION NO. 01-200 


ACTION: BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS SOCIAL SERVICES 638 SAVINGS CARRY OVER; AUTHORIZATION OF EXPENDITURES 
(TOHONO O'ODHAM DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES ­ DIVISION OF FAMILY ASSISTANCE AND DIVISION OF 
CHILD WELFARE FYOI BIA 638 SUPPLEMENT BUDGET MODIFICATION NUMBER 1) 

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FERN SALCIDO SECOND: COUNCILMAN ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 

DATE: MAY OS, 2001 

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE #OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT 

SIFOIDAK 1. MARY ANN ANTONE 85.9 X 

171.8 (Darlene Andrew) 
2. RITA MARTINEZ 85.9 X(Nicholas Jose) 

SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 186.35 X 

372.7 ( ) 

2. EVELYN JUAN 186.35
( ) X 

SCHUKTOAK 1. MARY FLORES 66.7 X 

133.4 ( ) 

2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 66.7
( ) X 

SAN XAVIER 1. TONY BURRELL 82.95 X 

165.9 ( ) 
2. DENNIS RAMON 82.95 X 

( ) 

BABOQUIV ARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 143.25 X 

286.5 ( ) 
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 143.25 X 

(Edward N. Kisto) 

GUACHl 1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ 104.8 X 

209.6 ( ) 
2. ALEX 1. RAMON 104.8 X 

( ) 

PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 78.4 X 

156.8 (Alex Antone) 
2. JOHNSON JOSE 78.4 X 

( ) 

SAN LUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 64.05 X 

128.1 ( ) 
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 64.05 X X 

( ) 

GUVO 1. FERN SALCIDO 80.0 X 

160.0 ( ) 
2. GLORIA MONTANA 80.0 X 

(Phillip Antone) 

mCKIWAN I. SHIRLEY MOLINA 79.05 X 

158.1 ( ) 
2. LLOYD FRANCISCO 79.05 X 

(Susan Sam) 

CHUKUTKUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 111.3 X 

222.6 ( ) 

2. DAVID GARCIA 111.3 X 
(Mary Audrey Juan) 

TOTAL 2,165.5 2,037.4 128.1 -0­ [01] 

"'PASSED VOTES 


